Introduced by: Mayor Date: April 1, 1986 Vote: Unanimous Action:Adopted as Amended

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUCH

RESOLUTION 86-57

APPROVING WALTERS AND OLSON INC. OF KENAI AND CORROON AND BLACK INC. OF ANCHORAGE, JOINT VENTURE, AS THE EXCLUSIVE AGENT AND BROKER FOR ALL INSURANCE MATTERS FOR THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUCH.

WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Borough requested proposals for broker qualifications on March 12, 1986; and

WHEREAS, four brokers were invited to make verbal presentation to the Borough;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That the firm of Walters and Olson Inc./Corroon and Black Inc., JV, P.O. Box 70, Kenai, Alaska 99611, is named the exclusive broker of record for insurance matters pertaining to the Kenai Peninsula Borough.

Section 2. That this appointment supercedes and revokes all previous appointments and is continuous until July 1, 1989.

Section 3. That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS 1st ____ DAY OF ___Apri1____, 1986.

Detty J. Slick atty J. Jick, Assembly President

ATTEST: Findley Borough C